
 

BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH // Peter-Schaufler-Platz 1 // 71065 Sindelfingen // Germany 
Tel +49 7031 932-0 // Fax +49 7031 932-147 // bitzer@bitzer.de // www.bitzer.de 

 
 2022-12-09   //   1 / 8 

EU-Konformitätserklärung 

 
Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung hiermit, dass das nachfolgend genannte Produkt mit den 
Anforderungen der aufgeführten Richtlinien übereinstimmt und den genannten 
Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren unterzogen wurde. 
 

OA4088   Seriennummern   11 001 00001 .. 11 132 99999    
 

Ölabscheider 
 

 
2014/68/EU, EU-Druckgeräterichtlinie 
Für dieses Produkt liegt eine EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung vor. 
 
Konformitätsbewertungsmodul  
Modul B: EU-Baumusterprüfung (Baumuster)  
Modul D: Konformität mit der Bauart auf der Grundlage einer Qualitätssicherung bezogen auf den 
Produktionsprozess 
 
Angewandte Normen:   AD 2000 
 
Notifizierte Stelle: 
NB 0036: TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 
Westendstraße 199, 80686 München, Deutschland 
Zertifikate: 
DGR-0036-QS-768-21 
 
2011/65/EU, EU-RoHS-Richtlinie mit allen Ergänzungen insbesondere (EU) 2015/863 
BITZER wendet die Ausnahmen 6(a), 6(c), 7(a) und 7(c)-I aus Anhang III der Richtlinie an, die in einigen 
Teilen mehr als 0,1% Blei in Stahl und Messing, hochschmelzenden Loten und in elektrischen und 
elektronischen Bauteilen in Glas und Keramikwerkstoffen zulassen. 
 
Angewandte Normen:   Vorstadium EN IEC 63000 
 
 
 
 
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH  
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Herstellererklärung 

 
Wir erklären wie unten stehend zu den aufgeführten Richtlinien, Verordnungen und Regeln für das genannte 
Produkt. 
 

OA4088     
 

Ölabscheider 
 

 
1907/2006/EG, EU-REACH-Chemikalienverordnung 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH verwendet und produziert im Rahmen der unternehmerischen Tätigkeit 
Erzeugnisse und erfüllt gemäß der Verordnung die Pflicht zur Weitergabe der Informationen über Stoffe in 
Erzeugnissen gemäß Artikel 33, die Vorgaben nach Artikel 67 zu Beschränkungen für die Herstellung, das 
Inverkehrbringen und die Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe, Zubereitungen und Erzeugnisse für 
die Stoffe in Anhang XVII und die Pflicht zur Aufbewahrung von Informationen laut Artikel 36 für 
Informationen der Lieferkette. 
 
 
2017/821/EU, EU-Konfliktmineralienverordnung 
Es liegt keine Informationspflicht vor, da das Produkt aus Materialien hergestellt ist, die innerhalb der EU 
eingekauft wurden. 
 
 
 
 
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH  
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EU Declaration of Conformity 
 
We declare under our sole responsibility, that the following product complies with the requirements of the 
listed Directives and was subjected to the following conformity procedures. 
 

OA4088    Serial numbers   11 001 00001 .. 11 132 99999     
 

oil separator 
 

 
2014/68/EU, EU Pressure Equipment Directive 
There is a EU type examination certificate for this product. 
 
Conformity assessment module  
Module B: EU-Type examination – production type  
Module D: Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process 
 
Applied standards:   AD 2000 
 
Notified body: 
NB 0036: TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 
Westendstraße 199, 80686 München, Deutschland 
Certificates: 
DGR-0036-QS-768-21 
 
2011/65/EU, EU RoHS Directive, including all amendments, especially (EU) 2015/863 
BITZER utilises the exemptions 6(a), 6(c), 7(a) and 7(c)-I of annex III of the directive, allowing more than 
0.1% lead in steel and brass, in some parts, in high melting solders and in electrical and electronic 
components in glass and ceramic. 
 
Applied standards:   Vorstadium EN IEC 63000 
 
 
 

Signed on behalf of 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH  
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Manufacturers Declaration 

 
We declare as found below on the listed directives, regulations and rules for the named product. 
 

OA4088     
 

oil separator 
 

 
1907/2006/EC, EU REACH Chemicals Regulation 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH uses and produces articles as part of the companies activities and 
complies with the regulation as follows: The duty to communicate information on substances in articles as 
per article 33, the regulations according to article 67 on restrictions on the manufacturing, placing on the 
market and use of certain dangerous substances, preparations and articles for the substances in annex XVII 
of the regulation and the obligation to keep information as per article 36 on information in the supply chain. 
 
 
2017/821/EU, EU Conflict Minerals Regulation 
There is no information requirement, as the product is manufactured from materials purchased inside EU. 
 
 
 

Signed on behalf of 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH  
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Déclaration de conformité UE 
 
Avec ceci nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que le produit mentionné ci-dessous est conforme 
aux exigences de la directive précitée et a passé les procédures d'évaluation de conformité indiquées. 
 

OA4088   Numéros de série   11 001 00001 .. 11 132 99999    
 

séparateur de l'huile 
 

 
2014/68/UE, directive UE équipements sous pression 
Une attestation examen « UE de type » est disponible pour ce produit. 
 
Module d'évaluation de conformité  
Module B: Examen UE de type – type de fabrication  
Module D: Conformité au type sur la base de l'assurance de la qualitè du procédé de fabrication 
 
Normes appliquées:   AD 2000 
 
Organisme notifié: 
NB 0036: TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 
Westendstraße 199, 80686 München, Deutschland 
Certificats: 
DGR-0036-QS-768-21 
 
2011/65/UE, directive UE RoHS avec tous compléments en particulier (UE) 2015/863 
BITZER applique les exceptions 6(a), 6(c), 7(a) et 7(c)-I d'annexe III de la directive, qui permettent plus que 
0,1% du plomb en acier et laiton dans certaines parties, dans les soudures à haute température de fusion et 
dans des composants électriques et électronique dans du verre ou dans des matériaux céramiques. 
 
Normes appliquées:   Vorstadium EN IEC 63000 
 
 
 
 
Signé au nom de 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH   
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Déclaration du fabricant 
 
Nous déclarons comme ci-dessous à propos des directives, règlements et règles mentionnés pour le produit 
indiqué. 
 

OA4088     
 

séparateur de l'huile 
 

 
1907/2006/CE, règlement UE des produits chimiques REACH 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH utilise et produit des articles dans le cadre de ses activités commerciales 
et satisfait, conformément au règlement, à l'obligation de communiquer des informations sur les substances 
contenues dans les articles conformément à l'article 33, aux prescriptions de l'article 67 concernant les 
restrictions applicables à la fabrication, à la mise sur le marché et à l'utilisation de certaines substances et 
préparations dangereuses et de certains articles dangereux pour les substances de l'annexe XVII et à 
l'obligation de conserver les informations conformément à l'article 36 pour les informations de la chaîne 
d'approvisionnement. 
 
 
2017/821/UE, règlement UE minéraux de conflit 
Il n'y a pas d'obligation d'information, car le produit est fabriqué à partir de matériaux achetés au sein de 
l'UE. 
 
 
 
 

Signé au nom de 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH   
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Declaration of Conformity for UKCA 
 
We declare under our sole responsibility, that the following product complies with the requirements of the 
listed regulations and was subjected to the following conformity procedures, if marked with a UKCA mark by 
the manufacturer. 
 
 

OA4088    Serial numbers   11 001 00001 .. 11 132 99999     
 

oil separator 
 

 
Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 
The declaration for UKCA is currently based on a certification for CE. 
There is a EU type examination certificate for this product. 
 
Conformity assessment module  
Module B: EU-Type examination – production type  
Module D: Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process 
 
Applied standards:   AD 2000 
 
Approved or notified body: 
NB 0036: TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH 
Westendstraße 199, 80686 München, Deutschland 
Certificates: 
DGR-0036-QS-768-21 
 
Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment 
Regulations 2012 (amended) (3032) 
BITZER utilises the exemptions entry no. 13, 15, 19 and 21 of table 1, schedule A2 of the regulations, 
allowing more than 0.1% lead in steel and brass, in some parts, in high melting solders and in electrical and 
electronic components in glass and ceramic. 
 
Applied standards:   Vorstadium EN IEC 63000 
 
 
 

Signed on behalf of 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH  
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Manufacturers Declaration UK 

 
We declare as found below on the listed directives, regulations and rules for the named product. 
 

OA4088     
 

oil separator 
 

 
REACH etc. (Amendment ) Regulations 2021 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH uses and produces articles as part of the companies activities and 
complies with the regulation as follows: The duty to communicate information on substances in articles as 
per article 33, the regulations according to article 67 on restrictions on the manufacturing, placing on the 
market and use of certain dangerous substances, preparations and articles for the substances in annex XVII 
of the regulation and the obligation to keep information as per article 36 on information in the supply chain. 
 
 
 

Signed on behalf of 
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH  
 
 
 
 
 


